
ER 

Decision No. 4.51.93 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Me. tter of the Appli,c()' tion of 
RAY WITHERS and ANDREW BYRD, copartners 
doing business under th~ firo nam~ and 
style of SAN RAFAEL-SAN ANSEL~10-FAIRE'AX 
TRANSIT, for a certific~te of public 
convenience ~nd necessity to operate a 
motor bus service as n common cnrrier 
of passengers in and betwe~n the Cities 
ot Fairf~x~ San Anselmo and San Raf~el, 
California. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) -- ~ - ~ -- ~ - - - - - - .. ) 

In the Matter of the Applic~tion 
of PACIFIC GREYHOw~D LINES, a 
corporation, for an order authoriz-
ing abandon~ent of :ervice between 
San Rafael and Invcrnes: and between 
San Anselmo ~nd Fairiax in Marin County. 
_w-. ___ _ ... - ~ ~ - ... - -

APPEARANCES 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

ApPlication No. 31087 

App11cClt1on No. 3J.79; 

Edw,':J.l"d M. Berol for Wi th0!'S and Byrd 
Hatthew, McCutchen, H:ltthcw, Griffiths o.nd Green by 

Gernld H. Trnutm~ for Pacific Greyhound Lines 
Robt. M. Scott and Thom~s R. Prhns tor Mnrin County 

Commut~rs League 
P~ul Ro~mer for Morningside ,Court ImDrovement Association 
Mrs A Carmel Helen Booth, Mayor, for the City of 

San Anselmo 
Gra~e Riding for tne San Ans~lmo Progr~ssive and 

Improvement G~oup 
~HughneniD for the Inverness Improvement Association 
F. W. Blliot, Mayor, fo~ the City of Fairfax 
~~~ G. Gurcsh, City Attorney, City of San Anselmo 
.~~~S K. Gibson ot the Commission's staff 

o PIN ION - ... --_-.-

Ray Wi thers ~nd A.ndre'" Byrd, doing business as Sa.n Raf=tel­

S~n Anselmo-Fairfax Transit, in Application No. 31087, as amended, 

request a certificate of public convenience ~nd necessity authorizing 

the establishment ~nd opcro.tion of an automotive service tor the 

transportation of passengers between San Rafael and Inverness, and 

intermediate points via San Anselmo, Fairfax, Sln Geronimo, Ole~a ~nd 

Pt. Reyes Station in Mnrin County. Pacific Greyhound Lines, by 

-1 ... 



e 
,~p!11s. 31087 & 31795 ER 

Applic~tion No. 31795, requests ~uthority to discontinue passenger 

stage oporations between San Rafael and Invcrn~ss, via San Anselmo, 

Fairf.:lx, Olcm::t ond Pt. Reyes St,." tion in the event that the applic:ltion 

of Withcr~ ond Byrd, .:lS amended, should bo grnnted. 

A public hC.:lring in these mntt~rs was held at San Anselmo 

on October 4, 5 nnd 11, 1950, ~t which oral and documentary evidence 

vas received nnd the matters were submitted. 

According to the record, Withers and Byrd hlve made pro­

liminary arrangements at San Rafael for g'~ragc, storage, office and 

ether tcrminal f:lcil~.tiQS which vould be rented on 11 monthly basis. 

Their proposed opcr~tion1 it w~s stated, would requlTe an initial cash 

investment of approximately $17,000. Eleven buses would B€ necdcc. 

Of this nmount about $2,000 would be us€d to purchase office supplies 

nnd garage eqUipment. They have made tcnt~tive nrrangements to 

acquire ten units of used eqUipment, fully reconditioned, o.t 0. cash" " 

price of $15,000. These units, which include one for stand-bY use, 

would be necessary to establish the propozed operation between San 

R~r~el and Fairf~. They ore transit t~pc buses with 27 seats each. 

Four of thern arc 1944-yenr ~odels and the othcrs are 1946-ycnr models. 

ro provide the service between S:=l.n R.:lf,'lel and Inverness beyond Fairfn.x, 

these applic~nts plnn to usc one 1942-ycar model Ford bus Which will 

sc~t 31 p.:lsscngers. This bus they presently own. 

Between the hours of 6:15 a.m. ~nd 7:00 p.m_ daily, except 

3~ndays .:lnd holidnys, service WOuld be provided between Third Street 

~nd T~mo.lp~is Avenue (San R~facl) and ~~rin Street and Bothin Road 

(R"tirfax) on a 15-rninutc hcadw.!lY. On Sundays and hol:!.days this service 

lo~ld be operated on .:l 30-minute headwo.y from 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

lithin the City of San Anselmo, between the intersection of San R~fnel 

~nd San Anselmo Avenues and the intersection of San Anselmo Avenue 

-2-



e 
Appls. 31087 & 31795 ER 

end Sir Francis Drake Boulevard, Withers and Byrd woul: use two routes 

over which altern.lto schedules would be oper~.tcd to pr<."v1de service 

at 30-minute intcrv~ls on each of these routes. The com~incd service 

over thBSC two routes would provide service at l5-minutc intervals 

within San Anselmo. 

The dist~nce between San Rara~l :I.nd Fnil'i'ax, ~.s indicntcd 

by tho record, is five miles. The 10c::>.1 one-way fara o.pplj.c,":l.blc to 

this portion of the '';i thaI's ~nd Byrd proposn.l would be l5'¢ fo r adults 

hetwccn any t\oJ'O pOints. qhcrc e one-way f.:trc of 15'¢ is applicable, 

a ticket bood for eight one-wilY rides for $1 or'o. ticket good for 

50 one-w~y rides for $5 would be sold. 

Bct'w'cen S,~n Rc.fCl.cl .~nd Inverness, \1[1 thaI's and Byrd 

in1t1~11y would operate ~nc round-trip daily except Sund~ys o.nd holi­

dnys. An ~dditional round-trip would be operated on Tuesdays and 

Thursdays. On Mondays, Wedncsd~ys end Fridays two addition~l round­

trip sch€dulcs would be opernted between San Ruf~cl nnd L~gunitas 

on ~n experimental basis which would be discontinued nfter ~ period 

of 90 days, if found to be noncompens~tory. On Sund~ys Rnd holidays 

two round-trip schedules would be ope:~ted between San Rafael and 

Inverness. These schedules would provide no loc~l serVice betw~en 

S~n R~f~el ~nd Fnirfnx or pointz int€rmedinte thereto. Th~ proposed 

one-w~y ndult fare between S~n R3r~el, on the one hn.nd, cnd points 

\~roodacrc to and including L'\&;uni tas, would be 3, cents. Between 

Sun Rafn~l and points beyond Llgunitns to and including Inverness the 

one-way adult fares would renge from 45 cents to 65 cents. The 

proposed minimum r~rc between ~ny of these points would be 35 cents. 

Children under 12 years of ~ge would be accorded reduced fares. 

One-way adult comrputct10n tickets, good for twenty one-way rides, 

". .. ould be sold for ch::.rgos as follows: 

-3-



e 
Appls. 31087 & 31795' ER 

Between 

Scm Ro.fae 1 ) 
) 

S~n Anselmo) 

Laguni to.s • • • • • • • • $ 4.00 
Tocaloma •• • • • • •• 66 00 
Olem~ • • • • • • • • •• 8.00 
Point Reyes Stntion • •• 8.00 
Inverness • • • • • • •• 8.00 

Witness Adr.\ms, i;mployed by Withcl'S and Byrd, testified 

t~t he h~d tt~dc n compl'chcnsivc 1nvcstigo.tion and study to determine 

the amount'of tr~ffic which would bo o.v~il~ble in the event that both 

applications should be gr~ntcd ns requested. This witness stated that 

Withers ~nd Byrd would operate npproxim~tel1 282,)81 miles ,annually . 
under their proposnl. Gf this unnual mileage nbout 243,000 miles 

would be operated in the loc~l service between San Rafael nnd Fairfax. 

Approximately 39,000 miles would be opcro.tcd nnnually to provide the 

service between San Rafael ond Inverness and int0rmedio.tc points north 

of Flirfax. The average revenue per mile from the loc~l opor~t1on 

between S.:m Rafo.el Flnd Fr.lirf,~x wns estim~ted at 46 ... 71 cents per mile. 

The nvcragc n~~ber of pnssengers would be 3.49 per mile and they would 

p~y ~n ~vorage f~re of 13.37 cents. The overage length of the ride 

would oe 3.3 reilcs. No loc~l service between Son Rafo.el and Fairfax 

would be provided by the Invcr:less operation. The witness estimated 

thr'\t during a study yenr ending September 30, 1951, apprOXimately 
8,7,;0; p3$Scngc~~ would be trnnsportcd loc~lly bctwecn San Rnf~cl 

and Fairfax and intermediate points, producing .l gross .'1nnu.!ll opcr~ting 

revenue of approxima.tely $,11~,683.05. He also estimated that Withers 

~nd Byrd would trnnsport approX1motcly 9,744 pnssengers annually, on 

the base serVice, between san Rafael and Inverness, which would ~roduce 

o gross annual operating revenue of $4,752. It was his opinion that 

the ~ddit1onal service ~ropcsed between the l~ttcr two pOints would 

produce additionnl revenue amounting to npproximctely $4,748 0 49 

~nnu~lly. This would mnko an ostim~ted annual total revenue of 

$9,500.49 from the proposed San R~f~el-Invcrness operation. The 

-4-



e 
Appl.!=;. 31087 & 31795' ER 

cstirnntcd gross ~nnual operating income from the entire proposed 

opcr~tion would be $124,183.~. Annual oper~tins costs of the pro­

posed operation were est1~ntcd nt approximately $108,000, bAsed on 

l~bor ~t $1.39 per hour and an ~llocntion of certain costs between 

the propcsed nne. the San Mateo County cpcrntion. In .:lrr1vlng at 

these csti'Oo.tcs, the witness stnt'cd tho.t a. diminution fa.ctor of 

33-1/3% was ~pp1icd to ~ll tr~ffic except thnt ~rig1n5ting 3nd 

tor~lnatins bctween Snn Rafne1 and ~nor. Trnffic est1m~tes were 

b~sed upon traffic checks which the witness mnde of traffic being 

handled by ?o.cif1c Greyhound Lin~s between the pOints involved. In 

nrriving ~t the,estimated costs of th~ proposed opcrntions 1n 

!>1.'l:-in County, the witness used two bases. One basis pror.~ ted certa,in 

costs of the Snn M~tco CQunty opcr~ti~ns, where allocable, between 

thnt ~nd the proposed ~~rin County op0ratlon. c~sts of general 

supcrvisi~n, ~ccount1ng, office sup~lies, and some other items arc 

cx~mp1cs of costs pror~ted. Two cstim~tcs ~n this bnsis were ~~dc 

with lQbor c:::.1cu.l.~ted ~t different hourly r.ltes--onc ~t $1.20 and the 
(1) 

other nt $1.39. The other basis w~s upon conducting the proposed 

Marin County opcr~tion entirely independent of the San M~teo C~unty 

operation, nne with 1nbor c~lculntcd n~ $1.39 per hour. These 

(1) The going hourly wage rate in Snn V~teo County is Sl.39, while 
in M~rin Count~~ the rQt~ is $1.20. 

-5-



e 
Appls. 31087 & 31795 ER 

estim::ttcs, :lS shown by Exhibit 18, n.re ,1.S fol1o't'lS: 

. . 

ESTIM;,TED RESULTS OF OPERATION FOR 
~VE MONTHS ENDING SEPT. 30, 1921 

~:..rin with Mrl.rin with . . 
S:ln M~te(') ~n~ Snn MtLt0(,) ~b2 Mttrin A1onG~c2: 

Estimated income $124,183.54 $124,183.54 

Esti!!lnted €xpcnso 102,543.00 108,329.00 

Net revenue 21,640.54 15,854.54 

Opernting r,':l.tio 82.6% 87.2% 

en) With labor @ $1.20 per hour. 
(b) ~lith l:\oor @ $1.39 per hour. 
(c) With Inbor @ $1.39 POl' hour nnd opcr:;\ted 

independently of the Snn M~teo County opcrntion. 

$124,183'.5'4 

118,471.00 

5,712.;4 

95.4% 

According to Exhibit No. 16, the cstimtLtod total cost per 

bus !!l11c of the M~rin Ccunty opcr~tion, if conducted ~1onc, would be 

$0.4192. If considered under an $11ocnt1cn cf certain costs of 

the S~n H~teo operation, ~his cost WIlS estiM:ltcd Cot $0.3834. !n 

both instnnccs l~bor W:l,S cn1cul::"tcd ,'It $1.39 per houI". 

Officers of civic service clubs :l.nd city officials 

tcstified in sup~ort ~f the propr'so.l of Wi thors ~.nd Byrd. These 

applicnnts 1l1sc c:llled seven p1.lb11c wi tnc sscs whc testified thn t 

they ha.ve n need for ~.nti would use the service pr()p(')scd by thcI'!l. 

}1~st of the lntter witnesses reside in thAt ~rcll of Slln Ans~lmn which 

would be served by the line which these nppliconts p11ln to operate 

over San Anselmo Avenue. !n subst,:l.nce, senc 0f thcl':! testified th~t 

thcy ere now required tn w,~lk v,1.rying d1sto.nccs i'ro1':l ~. fC"vl blocks 

tc one ~ilc or ~oro in order t~ rc~ch thc service presently pr()vidcd 

by p~ciric Greyhcund 11n0s f.1.l~ns Sir Pr::'.ncis Dr~kc B~ulcvr".rd. As an 

nltcrn~tivc they use privctc tr:-'.ns:Y:'rtntion in traveling tn :;r from 

81ln Anselmo to tr"'ns~ct business ,:,:,r tc us~ f .. :tc1li tics of ?~cif1c 

,. 
-0-



e 
A,pls. 31087 & 31795 ER 

Greyhound Lines. These witnesses further t~stified th~t they would 

usc n?plic~.nts' proposed service although it w()uld requj.rc the 

payr.:cnt af :J.n .ctddi tional fn.re on th,.,sc occnsi(jns when they ~re 

traveling to nr rro~ S~n Francisco. Othe:- -..Ti tncsscs st:-.tec1 that 

the proposed 15-minute intervals between schedules would be more 

convenient th~n the present 30-minute intervals, It was stipulated 

between th~ parties th~t seven other witnesses residing in S~n 

Anscl!!lo, \I;ho were present ~t the hC.3.ring, \youlc. eive similnr 

tcsti:!'lcny if called upc-n to testify. A witness WhCl resides n.t 

Wo(')cncrc st.:ltcd th:lt the schedules prop<"sed by Withers nnd Byrd 

' .... .,uld be mere convc!1icnt t<" hir.l thtLn th~se o,erntcd by P,';\cii'ic 

Greyhound Lines bct ..... lccn \1r:Jodncrc and SOon Fr·:mciscCl. The gcncrl).l 

m~nr.l.gcr <"f,~ re~l estate ~cvcl~prncnt cn~pany ~t San Geronimo was in 

i'o.vor of the proposal ot l·ri thars f\ncl Byrd pr0vided they arc 

fin~nci~lly ~ble to conduct the operation. The City M~nagsr of 

Snn Rafael stated that More frequent service w~s dcsir~blc for 

10c:.1 tro.fi'ic in th:lt c1 tj" Ilnd obscrv(;)d tho. tit W(,:,uld tend to 

c1imin~te some usc of ,riv~to automobiles, thereby relieving 

congestion in the business section of the city. Similar testimony 

was given by ~ ~eprcscntatlvc of the S~n Rafael Ch~mber of Commerco • 
• 

As pOinted out, Pto.cific Greyhound Lines h:;J.s rcqucstod 

auth~rity to discontinue its opcrntl~n between S~n Rofacl, S~n 

A~sclm~, Fairfax, Inverness and intcrmcdi~tc points in the event 

that 0. ccrt1ficnte sho'l11 bo issued to Withers and Byrd. 'P!lcific 

Greyhound Lines ?roduced evidence which indicated th,':lt if it were 

:-.uthr.,rizcd to ~b.3.ndon i ts operations between SOon Rafael and Inverness, 

it would hnvc a reduction in unnunl ~pcr~tins r(;)venu~ of $~6,918.65. 

Of this nrn!")unt $1+5,118.65' ropresents the loss of revenuo for the 

tr,?ns?"'rt~tir:m of 228,35'6 '::l.ss~ngers at 15'¢ per ride l\.lc~lly between 

S~n Rnf~cl, F~irf~x ~nd int0r~0ctictc points. The annunl loss of 

-7-



• 

opcrnting revenue between p~int~ beyond Fairfox, to ~nd including 

Invcrnc:s, ~s cstimntod at $1,800. According to the witness for 

P~cific Greyhound Lines the t0tol·a~nu~1 oper~ting revenue np,roxi~ 

m~tely equ.'lls the annu~l wo.gcs p:1.id to drivers for this o~ero.ti':>n. 

If the opcr~tion should be o.b3cdcned, ~s proposed, this a~~licnnt 

would be able to retire two buses froM service ~nd effect ~n ~nnu~l 

snving of 262,779 ~ilcs of ~pcrntion. According to the witness the 

t~t~l o.nnu~l cost ~f thi~ ~per~tion is ~l4~,oOO, cnlcul~t€d nt 57¢ 

pvr bus ::nile. Thus,:l s.lvinS of ~pproxim\l tcly $97',000 annuo.lly c auld 

be o.ccomplishcd by discontinuing this service. 

A nurnocr of pcrs~ns who commute rcgul~rly between Marin 

County points o.nd S:ln Francisco objected to the i,jropr";Isnls ("If b~th 

~ppI1cnnts. One witness testified that he makes a dnily round-trip 

between Inverness ~nd San Fr~ncisco five dnys ~ week and p~intcd out 

thnt if the tw.., npplic'l. ti\')n~ wcr~ gr~.nted he would be required to 

pny se,nr~ to t::':msport:), tif")n chnrgos (in c::1.ch of the two lines, which 

would incrQ~sc his m~nth17 ~r~nsp..,rtaticn costs by npproximntely ~4.75. 

\11 tncssas who reside in SOon Anselmo a.nd h::tvc 0!r.lploYr.'lcnt in Snn Frnnc1sco,. 

s~~tcd th~t they co~rnutc rcgulnrly botween those ,nints ~nd objcctod 

to .lny pl:m which w:,)Ul(l c(lr.rpel them to p.,-y additional charges for 

such tr:'lnsportntion, th(Jrcby workihg .':\ hardship on thcrl. It WI;!.S 

stipulntcd between the p~rtics thnt six ~thcr ,crs(lns present at 

the hCllring, if called, would to s tify th.'J, t they, or members of the ir 

f~r.1ilics whc co~mute rcgul~rly between San Franciscc on the 0nc hnnd, 

nnd either SOon Anselmo, F~irfnx ~r Manor,on the f")thor hand, would 

be f:lccd with the snrnc h~r1ship as th~ f('reeC:ing wi tncsscs. The 

prosident of the Inverness Ioprovomcnt Associ~tia~ tcst1fied that ho 

hnd been instructed by the Board of Dir~ctors of thQt ~ss~ci~t1on 

tl"l attend the ho.,\ring :lnd .st.':tte thn t the diroct;,rs were in oppesi t1(:n 

to gr~.nting both tl~'lic~ til")ns. Accord1ns t~ this witness, it was the 

-8-



e 
App1s. 31087 & 31795 ER 

opinion of such bO.'lrd thnt the equipment of Wi thcI's :lnd Byrd would be 

in(\dcqu~tc to meet the needs of' these tr.?,veling ~ctw0en :::nvcrn0ss~nd 

Snn Froncisco. The requiremont to trnnsfer ~t S~n AnselMo on trips 

between Inv~rncss nnd SOon tr~ncisco would be inconvenient to ~e~bcrs 

ricling between th('se ,nints. 

On the first day cf the hc~ring in these procec~ings, 

October 4, 195'0, ~em'bers of the City CGuncil of S:ln AnsclTl'lo nnd Fa1r­

rnx introduced reso1uti('lns in su!'port of the o.'l?11co.tic'n I')f Wi thcl"s 

nnd Byrd. At the he~ring on Oct~'ber 11, 1950, the same officials 

,resented new rcsoluti~ns of those cities withdrawing the rcso1uti~ns 

first submitted. Offici~ls of c3ch ~f th~sc Cities, in Supp0rt of 

the ch:\ngc("l ."tt1 tud~, p'~:!.ntcd ('Out th .... 1.t .:\t the time the 0riein:'l1 

rcs~lutions w~rc dr:\wn, tho councils were unuwnre th~t P~cif1c Grcy-

hcund Lines plnnned to d1sc0nt1nuc its npero.tinn o.s ,rop~scd. The 

s'..lbstancc of such tcst1rn(\ny w"\s t~ th0 effect th:lt they htHl '\:'leon led 

tCl 'believe th:lt the \.[i thcrs nnd Byrd prC"!"('\scd "'jicrtt tiiln would be in 

.:\ddi ti""n to, Ooml cOMpctl ti VQ with, the service or Pacific Grcyh("lund 

Lines. 

It is ni)tcwQrthy th~t 3()M~ of the witnesses who support~d 

the al?plic:lti~n of Withers & Byrd at the inccpt10n of the heoring in 

these T'r('\ccc~.lngs l=".tor t(")l'"Ik :In o!'!.\Cosi to position when they bcc~.mc 

.'1i.:nrc of th~ f,~ct th.1 t tho plan of \-]i thcrs & Byrd Wf.).S b.:lscd upon n 

· .... 1 thdr~.w::.l of service by P~cific Grcyht')und Lines. Witness Wi th.:!rs 

st:ltcd th~t he woula not acccpt ~ ccrtific~te if the :lDplic:ltion C"1' 

P::).cific Greyhound Lines to d1sc'mtlnuo service shoulr.. be denied. 

It w~s sh·"'lwn that thc service !lro,("Is-ocl ~y 1tJi thcrs an(l Byrd 

.... '0uld ~nrc ~dcqu.:J.tely :':'loot the 10e·"::.1 need.s r:-.f sl':'mc of tho witnesses 

cnl1cd b~r tho~ tho.n tho service ,.,rcscntly ~v~ilo.blc. However, it 

WQ.S als() shown th~t M:'l.r.y other wi tneszcs would b~ subject~cl tr' the 

-9-



e 
App1~. 31087 & 31795 ER . 

requirement tc ~nkc trnnsfcrs ~nd to pay n combinaticn of fares of 

the two c,'lrriers when trave1il".g between pOints (in the l"r",oscd line 

("If \'/i thcrs .:mc Byrd ~nd ~oints served by Pacific Grcyhoun(l Lines. 

It 1s c1co.r thc.t the l~ttcr rcqu1r0m0nt wr:"Iuld, :'lS p01nted (')ut by 

witnesses, substanti~lly incrc~se their tr~nspnrt~tion costs. Ccn­

s1dor~tion of ~11 cf the evidence prescntocl lc~ds to tho conclus1<m, 

nnd we find, tho.t tlli thors :\nd Byrd h~ve nr.)t sh·-:-.wn thnt public c(')n­

vcnicnce nn~ necessity rc~uirc their pr~pr:"lsod opcr~tion. Their 

~p,li~atinn will ~o don1~d. 

Furtherm~rc, Wlthcrs ~nd Byrd ~lnnncd to invost $15,000 

cash in the equip~cnt needed t(') ostnblish the ,ro~oscd o~or~tinn. 

It Wc.s stated th~t tho funrls 1'('"1:: this :"urposc wl"lu1d be eo'htn.in0rl from 

the in~ividual pcrsnnal nsscts of esch of the ,nrtners as distinsuished 

from th~ partncrshi~ assct~ used in con1ueting their San Mateo 

Tr~nsi t ,'per:"'. tit;ns in S:~n M::.tco County. Indi virluo.l1y I")wn€d ,r~?crty 

would be m~rtgo.gcd ~y e~ch of the partners to rnise the additional 

funds requircd tr") m.:'l.t:c the cash p.nyment. In our judgm~n'~ Exhi bi ts 

N\"'::;. 2, 32 amI 33 chr:1w thnt the c,a )J'Tlo:1r.cd fimmci::tl resources of 
~ 

Withers and Byrd, individunlly and .:'l.S pnrtncrs, ~re insufficient to 

enable thcl':'l to c"nsumr'l:-ttc the ,rr..p"'scd transacti:--n on n cash 'basis 

or (;therwise without cndangctins their financial stability. To'lkinE; 

:\ generous view of the cst:l.mP..tcd results from the propcscd venture 

we .lrc crmvincod th'"'t the h::tz:-.rds of the undcrtnking, .1.5 shewn by 

the rccor(~, w(luld impair the finn-ncio'll o.bility of I\],ithcrs and Byrd 

to continue their ~asscngcr staso ~,~rations in Snn M~teo County. 

It wou11 sec:!! to be unwise t() permit then to jcopn.rdizc thair 

established o,crati~ns by en;~ginc in an uncertain venture. 

In view of the f:-:.rcF,;oing finding we sec nr' purpose in 

(~iscussin.; the cvi~'1.cncc adr:1.uccd oy P::Lcif1c Grcyhrmnd tines .IlS 1 ts 

~pr>lic::.tion, which will al~o be c.cnic~:, WlS m·~dc c(\ntingcnt 'upon 

-10-



~ppls. 31087 & 31795 ER 

the 'actinn tnken on the application of Withers and Byrd. 

Public h~aring ha.ving beon held in the above-entitled 

prccced1ngs, the mnttcrs h~vinG been subrnittce and fully con-

si(1crcd by the Co~ission, ~md. b::lscd up':)n the rcccrd ::-,.nd the findings 

~nd c0nclus1ons c~nt~1ned in the forcgo1~g opinion, 

IT IS ORDERED that Applications Nos. 31087 nnd 31795 be 

and e~ch of them is hereby denied. 

The effective 1~te ot this order sh.,'~11 be twenty (20) 

d~ys after the dntc horenf'. 

D~ to d 0. t~ c!61l/ / /I; rf.'" rd , Co.l1forn1n, this . rftW'. 
day nrf)/,U41.(IA / , 19.52). 

a~-~~~.~ 
r-S4d!Y,tU ;Z~ 
CL&~--A~. 

4 

-,-----------------------------J ' ./:) --.4 ' .I • 1 , e t-ld~.M.~1'-""Z-AJ 
I COMMISSIONERS 

-11-


